

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3574/2019(D)

Road Infrastructure Development Company Of Rajasthan Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Ivrcl Limited,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr.Manish Gupta

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK SHARMA**

Order

05/09/2019

Two weeks time is granted to the appellant to remove the defects pointed out by the office, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without reference to the Court.

(ALOK SHARMA), J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ), J

Himanshu Soni /375/4

सत्यमेव जयते