

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3574/2019

Road Infrastructure Development Company Of Rajasthan Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

M/s IVRCL Limited,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Shweta Sharma, Advocate for Mr.
Manish Gupta, Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**

Order

23/07/2021

Notice is received unserved.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents at their fresh address.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file the required P.F. and notices alongwith fresh address of the unserved respondents within one week.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J