

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3574/2019

Road Infrastructure Development Company Of Rajasthan Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Ivrcl Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manish Gupta, Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**

Order

03/09/2021

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that required PF and notices have been filed today in the office.

Office is directed to check and if the same are found to have been filed, proceed further in the matter.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

AMIT/MOHIT/1

सत्यमेव जयते