

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3574/2019

Road Infrastructure Development Company Of Rajasthan Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

M/s IVRCL Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manish Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

02/08/2023

This Court vide order dated 11.09.2020, directed learned counsel for the appellant to file notice of the miscellaneous appeal as well as the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act to the sole respondent, however, Office report shows that the same has not been filed yet.

This Court finds that, on previous occasions also, time was granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file fresh P.F. and notices of the sole respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file fresh P.F. and notices on the correct address of the sole respondent, by ordinary as well as registered post, returnable on 18.08.2023.

Two weeks' time is granted to file fresh P.F. and notices on the fresh address of the sole respondent failing which the appeal



shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

AARZOO ARORA /03