

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3574/2019

Road Infrastructure Development Company Of Rajasthan Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Ivrcl Limited,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rahul Gupta for
Mr. Manish Gupta

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR**

Order

23/10/2024

For the grounds mentioned in the application, application under Section 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay is allowed.

Let the matter be listed for admission.

List after four weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J